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S P O R T E D O N B Y C O M M I T ] 



C R O W L E Y & B O L G E R , 
S O L I C I T O R S 

C O M M I S S I O N E R S POfl A F F I D A V I T S . 

5 2 , L O W E R SACKVILLE STREET. 

D U B L I N . 

i'nur, Ibth October 19K 

Dear J u ­

re Claim 118 
Thomas F . Gogan 
10 &. 12 Moore S t . 

••e understand t h i s claim has b e e n reported on and 

on behalf of our client we w o u l d be glad if y o u coulu expdeite 

f o r w a r d i n g of c h e q u e . 

Yours fa itnfully, 

J. J.liealy E s q , , 
Fire & Property Losses Commi itee, 

Stephens Gr^en 



C R O W L E Y & V & L G E R . 
S O L I C I T O R S . 

C O M M I S S I O N E R S FO R A F F I D A V I T S . 

O H * 

5 2 , L O W E R SACKVILLE STREET, 

D U B L I N . 

Fri. 5 t h v a n nary 191 

"ear Sir-

re claims Ho 118 and 5 4 4 5 a , 

9 are in receipt of yours returning 

us Policies of insurance and receipts for 

premiums furnished y o u in connection w i t h 

above c l a i m s . 

• Yours f a i t n f u l l y , 

J, J.healy E s q . f 

S e c r e t a r y , Property iosaess Committee 
51 Stephens Green E . 

D J.3LIIJ 



# R . N . K E N N E D Y , 

G O V E R N M E N T A 8 8 E 8 8 O R , 

|3r0j>ertE fcortof (Ireland) Committee, 1916. 22,Ocean B u i l d i n g s , B e l f a s t . 

[f 22nd D e e r , 

j.J.Healy Esq.? 

P r o p e r t y l o s s e s (Ireland)Committee,l916, 

D U B I I H . 

Dear S i r , 

Street« 

R e p l y i n g bo your favor of 20th i n s t . I m a k e t h e amount 

of claim in t h i s case £69:17:10 and not £ 6 8 : 1 7 : 4 . as mentioned in 

y o u r s , T h e amount I allowed was £ 3 6 : 1 0 : 0 . under building i t e m . 

l2»Moore s t r e e t ; T h e amount for this Building claim 

was £ 2 9 : 6 : 1 , and I allowed £ 2 2 . T h e r e was also an item for 

15/16,Henry P l a c e ; claim £ 2 : 7 : 6 , allowance £ 2 . 

T h e t o t a l amount allowed u n d e r b u i l d i n g s : -

£36:10:0 

2 2 : 0 : 0 ^ 

0 : 0 ^ 

l 0 , M o o r e Street 

1 2 , d o . 

15/16,Henry P l a c e . 

£60 :3J0 :0. 

Yours t r u l y , 





I R . N . K E N N E D Y , /[^4^(4/^^t4M 
G O V E R N M E N T A S S E S S O R , 

lirojpertB ILatet* (Mano) €ammitttt, 1916. 23,0CeajjBuildingS , B e l f a s t . 

J&foijfifa, 2ILst D e e r . /9/f. 

U . H e a l y E s q . , 

Property losses (Ireland) C o m m i t t e e , 1 9 1 6 . 

D U B L I N . 

D e a r S i r , 

RE/CIaim 118 T h o m a s F« C o g a n . 

" 6133 M C E v o y trading as S c o t t . j L * 

..y/^. 

I am in receipt of yours of 20th i n s t . contents of 

w h i c h I n o t e . 

I am looking into these f i g u r e s , and will communicate 

f u r t h e r with you in a day o r s o . 

Yours t r u l y , 

a k 



7th December, 

Claim H o . 118 - T h o s . F , C o g a n . 

Dear Sire, 

In reply to your letter of the 

5 th instant 1 t o r to state that the docu­

ments referred to are not with the Committee 

I am t o Suggest that y o u should communicate 

with the Assessor, Mr H. H. Kennedy, ucean 

Buildings, Belfast, in the matter. 

rs faithfully, 

ary. 

srs. Crowley 5 Bolrer, 
5? Lr. Sackville Street, 

Dublin. 



C R O W L E Y & B O L G E R , 5 2 , L O W E R SACKVILLE STREET, 

S O L I C I T O R S . 

C O M M I S S I O N E R S FOR A F F i D A V I T S . D 1) B L I N. 

Tue 5th D e c e m b e r 191 6 

Dear Sir-

Claim 118 Thomas E . Cogan 

Before tue landlord will give u s certificate that 

he is satisfied repairs n a v e been carried out he requires 

copies of contractors estimates and r e c e i p t s . 

Tnese were furnished to assessor a n d were kept 

by h i m . .,e presume they are now in y o u r possession and 

will be g l a d you would forward us same also our clients 

b a n k b o o k . 

f l o u r s faithfull; , 

— f 

J.J.Healy E s q . , \ J 
51 Stephens Green 

DUBLIN 





0 Assessors Report. 
1 1 8 

Claim N o . 1 1 8 N a m e of Claimatiflfc^ 

Situation of Property 10 and .12,Moore S t r e e t , D u b l i n * and 15/l6,Henry Place,Dublin 

D e s c r i p t i o n 

B u i l d i n g s and 

C o n t e n t s : -

C l a i m 
I n s u r a n c e 

( i f a n y ) 

E x c e s s o f IJOSS 
C o m m i s s i o n e r s A s s e s s o r s L o s s P a y a b l e T U 

A 7 , , • , J- o v e r a n d a b o v e 
V a l u a t i o n o n b a s i s V a l u a t i o n 

o f 
B u i l d i n g s 

10 Moore S t r e e t : 1249 6 10 450 

12 404 16 1 900 

o f f u l l 
D a m a g e 

o f 
I n s u r a n c e 

8 1 1 10 0 450 

288 0 0 288 

a m o u n t p a y a b l e 
u n d e r t h e 

P o l i c i e s 

561 10 0 

N I L 

TOTALS £ 1654 2 11 1550 ... 10£ 099 10 0 750 

1 
561 10 0 

No allowance m a d e for either Plate Glass or Sewing Machine in above 

Valuations* — * 

Interests in the buildings. 

12TB OCTQBFft 1 9 1 6 . 

Award of Committee: Contents 

do. Buildings 



Property Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916. 
51 ST. S T E P H E N ' S G R E E N , E A S T , D U B L I N . 

Claim for Damages caused during the Disturbances on the 
24th April, 1916, and following days. 

i 
W e " c ^ & m - ^ $ £^B4& 

a U A %jtiL6z&lS^ /k?h^^A.. in the **** 

do hereby solemnly and sincerely declare that on or about theJZoLs day of. QrktO^ 

now residing 

of. 

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—*..X5oil£a...ad^ 
rt ĵ rJL i Q (ft ^ /„ lOp ^ s i t u a t i o n of 
C L A - C A - J ̂  ritt. p r o p e r t y 

and such damage was occasioned to the best of m y belief b y * * . . H ^ J ^ * * H e r e s t a t e 
c a u s e of 
d a m a g e . 

0^.y\A....L^ 

And further declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were 

so destroyed or damaged ; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case ; 

that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values 

specified under the head " Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage" ; 

and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the 
m e 

sums specified under the head " Amount Claimed"; that the Claim is made by 
U S f I n s e r t 

f \ . " O w n e r , " 

asf ..u...S^>O^Cs/. ; and that no person is interested in ̂ r
Lessee-" 

' ' M o r t g a g e e , " 
a s t h e c a s e 

the said property except „ _ maybe-
t I n s e r t 
" m y s e l f , " n r 
" o u r s e l v e s . " 

" ~ ~ * a n d t h e n i n e s 
of Mo<tg&«Ei«n, 
M o r t g a g e e s , 
L e s s o r s , 
L e s s e e s , or 
j o i n t o w n e r s 
(if a n y ) . 

§ S t r i k e o u t 
t h e words' 
f o l l o w i n g if 
t h e p r o p e r t y i s 
n o t i n s u r e d . 

m e 
and that it is not insured by or any .other person. § except as follows, namolyj—^ 

J&G~<tob$<u Company, Policy No.tStSf. , Amount £ 

1 j L * A a J t e L ^ ^ lmx$f&, „ £......S>̂ . 

A nd ̂  make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by 

virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. 

... M a d e and subscribed the * /<£r day of 

916. at _ 

o f 
Signature \ 
Claimant (. 
Claimants \ 

in the said £\ '̂ 

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the said 

City 
fl^HJii fir 

X O T E — T h i s C l a i m i s t o b e f u r n i s h e d i n d u p l i c a t e , a n d s h o u l d b e a c c o m p a n i e d b y t h e P o l i c i e s o f F i r e I n s u r a n c e 
a n d t h e l a s t r e c e i p t , i n e a c h c a s e , o r c e r t i f i e d c o p i e s o f s a m e . W h e n c o m p l e t e d i t i s t o b e f o r w a r d e d t o t h e 
S e c r e t a r y o t t h e i o m m i t t e e . 5 1 S t . S t e p h e n ' s G r e e n , E a s t . D u b l i n . 

(102) W t . 1922. 6000 7. 1916 



1 \ 
PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM. 

(TO BE GIVEN IN DETAIL.) 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED Cost Price. 
V a l u e of P r o p e r t y a t 
t i m e of D e s t r u c t i o n 

o r D a m a g e . Value of Salvage. Amount Claimed. 
OR DAMAGED. £ *. d. £ * rf. £ «. <L 

L>5~ 0 0 0 0 0 

-
0 6 

0 7 
/& 

0 7 
ii 

6 .,, '"| 

0 

7 
/& 

0 

7 
ii 

i 
r 

SUL '1 0 Ik 0 / ? 0 '1 

i (3 t 0 ( p . / 0 

IS lb" SL <? 7 -1 / 7 -

1 (e 0 
% 

o 7 0 
1 % 7 

a o a 0 0 

1 1 7 L „ 
I 

7 
_ J j 

Carried forward, 

L 

-

JO J % 
I 



PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM, (continued). 

( T O B E G I V E N I N D E T A I L . ) 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED 
OR DAMAGED. 

Cost Price. 
£ * . d . 

Value of Property at 
time of Destruction 

or Damage. Value of Salvage. Amount Claimed. DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED 
OR DAMAGED. 

Cost Price. 
£ * . d . £ s d. £ s. d. £ «. d. 

Brought forward, i>_ fo A •Co ' 
— 1 T 

((_-_» r id o r h- /do r 4<- _ i j ! 

_fr A / % / A y J U I A A - A A A ^ / A _fr A / % / A y J U I A A - A A A ^ / A 7. 1^ 7 2 t . ^ 
V ( 7. 1^ 7 / 

7 -
0 0 O 0 0 0 _ 

7 -

0 1 
0 i 0 

O r - kl^cK 

._____., . _ _ _ _ _ _ 

7 
4 

H 7 -

. ? 

7 
7 H 7 -

. ? 7 — -

fk-l J 7 IT . ? 7 — -

1 

1 ; 7 i : 1 . 
/ •/--

Carried forw.ird, 
it™ / i î_i__Ml 

A5 



C R O W L E Y & B O L G E R , 
S O L I C I T O R S . 

118 
5 2 . L O W E R SACKVILLE STREET, 

C O M M I S S I O N E R S F O R A F F I D A V I T S 

9 S . 

MX*-9 

Sue 22nd A u g u s t 

D U B L I N 

1916 

1 > 

re claim of Thos J. Gogan 
10 Moore Street 

Dear Sir-

la enclose c o p i e s of the f o l l o w i n g policies w i t h 

certificates at the end that same are in f o r c e , t h e p r e m i u m 

h a v i n g been paid u p to date* 

N o 3238 H i b e r n i a n Fire & G e n e r a l Insurance Co £ 1 0 0 . 

" 2176 Ditto £ 4 5 0 . 

" 2008042 U n i o n Assurance Society £ 8 0 0 . 

T o u r s f a i t h f u l l y , 

J* J . H e a l y E s q . , 
51 Stephens Green 



C R O W L E Y „ B O L G E R , 5 2 , L O W E R SACKVILLE STREET. 

S O L I C I T O R S . 

D U B L I N 

Th. 24th August 1916 

Bear Sir- 118 
We are in receipt of your letter of 

yesterday's date and hope to let you have 

the information within the next couple of 

days , except 

(5) Thos F Cogan. We refer you to 

our letter of the 22nd inst enclosing copies 

of policies with certificates of premiums 

paid* 

J.J.Healy Esq., 
Secy Property Loss Committee 

51 Stephens Green 





I am, S I R ( M A D A M ) , 

Your obedient servant, 

J O H N HOULIHAN, 

(6880. )Wt.2092 107.2.10,OC0.7/12.A. T.&Co.,Ltd. 
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